

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2478 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.
MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

	MOB, PO-BOX 644, 6710BP (NL)			
	LOT: XXXXX			
	Lithium-ion	18650	3.7V	1200mAh
	34.2g			B

Note:

1 x 3.7V, 1200mAh battery included

MO2478

EN

Rechargeable table lamp

Specifications:

Battery capacity: 1200mAh / 4.44Wh (included, replaceable).

Input : DC 5V

Instructions:

1. Switch ON/OFF button to turn ON / OFF the lamp.
2. Touch the upper side of the lamp to turn on the light.
3. Long press the upper side of the lamp to adjust the light brightness. Short press to adjust the light colour.
Orange light > White light > Yellow light > Light off

How to charge the device:

1. Turn off the product.
2. Connect the provided Type-C cable to the Type-C port.
3. Plug the USB end into a power source.
4. The LED indicator of charging will illuminate while charging.
 - Green indicator light ON: charging.
 - Green indicator light OFF: Fully charged.

How to replace battery:

1. Turn off the product.
2. Use a screwdriver to remove the battery compartment cover.
3. Remove old battery and insert the new battery in the correct orientation, with the battery negative end press against the metal spring, and the positive end touch the flat metal contacts.
4. Place the battery compartment cover back and secure it.

**Cautions:**

1. Do not expose to rain or damp environments.
2. Keep away from heat sources.
3. Avoid dropping or striking the device.
4. Do not disassemble or repair yourself.

Warning: Do not stare into beam or do not point the LED beam directly into the eyes. This could be harmful to the eyes!

DE**Wiederaufladbare Tischlampe****Technische Daten:**

Akkukapazität: 1200 mAh / 4,44 Wh (im Lieferumfang enthalten, austauschbar).
Eingangsspannung: 5 V Gleichstrom

Anleitung:

1. Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste, um die Lampe ein- bzw. auszuschalten.

2. Berühren Sie die Oberseite der Lampe, um das Licht einzuschalten.
3. Halten Sie die Oberseite der Lampe gedrückt, um die Helligkeit einzustellen. Durch kurzes Drücken können Sie die Lichtfarbe einstellen.

Oranges Licht > Weißes Licht > Gelbes Licht > Licht aus

So laden Sie das Gerät auf:

1. Schalten Sie das Produkt aus.
2. Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Kabel an den Typ-C-Anschluss an.
3. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ende mit einer Stromquelle.
4. Die LED-Ladeanzeige leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs.
 - Grüne LED leuchtet: Ladevorgang läuft.
 - Grüne LED leuchtet nicht: Vollständig aufgeladen.

So wechseln Sie die Batterie:

1. Schalten Sie das Produkt aus.
2. Entfernen Sie mit einem Schraubendreher die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs.
3. Entfernen Sie die alte Batterie und legen Sie die neue Batterie in der richtigen Ausrichtung ein, wobei der Minuspol der Batterie gegen die Metallfeder gedrückt wird und der Pluspol die flachen Metallkontakte berührt.
4. Setzen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs wieder auf und befestigen Sie sie.



Hinweise:

1. Setzen Sie das Gerät weder Regen noch feuchten Umgebungen aus.
2. Halten Sie es von Wärmequellen fern.
3. Vermeiden Sie es, das Gerät fallen zu lassen oder Stößen auszusetzen.
4. Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht selbst auseinander und reparieren Sie es nicht selbst.

Warnung: Blicken Sie nicht in den Lichtstrahl und richten Sie den LED-Lichtstrahl nicht direkt in die Augen. Dies kann zu Augenschäden führen!

FR

Lampe de table rechargeable

Caractéristiques techniques:

Capacité de la batterie : 1200 mAh / 4,44 Wh (incluse, remplaçable).

Entrée : 5 V CC

Mode d'emploi:

1. Appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF pour allumer ou éteindre la lampe.
2. Touchez la partie supérieure de la lampe pour allumer la lumière.
3. Appuyez longuement sur la partie supérieure de la lampe pour régler la luminosité. Appuyez brièvement pour régler la couleur de la lumière. Lumière orange > Lumière blanche > Lumière jaune > Lumière éteinte

Comment recharger l'appareil:

1. Éteignez l'appareil.
2. Branchez le câble Type-C fourni au port Type-C.
3. Branchez l'extrémité USB à une source d'alimentation.
4. Le voyant LED de charge s'allume pendant la recharge.
 - Voyant vert allumé : en charge.
 - Voyant vert éteint : complètement chargé.

Comment remplacer la pile:

1. Éteignez l'appareil.
2. A l'aide d'un tournevis, retirez le couvercle du compartiment à pile.
3. Retirez l'ancienne pile et insérez la nouvelle dans le bon sens, en veillant à ce que le pôle négatif soit en contact avec le ressort métallique et que le pôle positif touche les contacts métalliques plats.
4. Remettez le couvercle du compartiment à pile en place et fixez-le.

**Précautions:**

1. Ne pas exposer à la pluie ou à des environnements humides.
2. Tenir à l'écart de toute source de chaleur.
3. Éviter de faire tomber ou de heurter l'appareil.
4. Ne pas démonter ni réparer soi-même.

Avertissement: Ne pas regarder directement le faisceau lumineux et ne pas diriger le faisceau LED directement vers les yeux. Cela pourrait endommager vos yeux !

ES**Lámpara de mesa recargable****Especificaciones:**

Capacidad de la batería: 1200 mAh / 4,44 Wh (incluido, reemplazable).

Entrada: 5 V CC

Instrucciones:

1. Pulse el botón ON/OFF para encender o apagar la lámpara.
2. Toque la parte superior de la lámpara para encender la luz.
3. Pulse prolongadamente la parte superior de la lámpara para ajustar la intensidad de la luz. Con una pulsación corta puede ajustar el color de la luz.

Luz naranja > Luz blanca > Luz amarilla > Luz apagada

Cómo cargar el dispositivo:

1. Apáguelo.
2. Conecte el cable tipo C al puerto tipo C.
3. Conecte el extremo USB a una fuente de alimentación.
4. El indicador LED de carga se iluminará durante la carga.
 - La luz verde encendida: cargando.
 - La luz verde apagada: carga completa.

Cómo cambiar las pilas:

1. Apáguelo.
2. Utilice un destornillador para quitar la tapa del compartimento de la pila.
3. Quite la pila gastada e inserte la pila nueva con la polaridad correcta, con el extremo negativo presionado el resorte metálico y el extremo positivo tocando los contactos metálicos planos.
4. Vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimento de la pila y atorníllela.

**Precauciones:**

1. No lo exponga a la lluvia ni a ambientes húmedos.

2. Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor.
3. Evite dejar caer o golpear el aparato.
4. No lo desmonte ni lo repare usted mismo.

Atención: No mire directamente al haz de luz LED ni lo apunte directamente a los ojos. Puede ser perjudicial para la vista.

IT

Lampada da tavolo ricaricabile

Specifiche:

Capacità della batteria: 1200 mAh / 4,44 Wh (inclusa, sostituibile).
Ingresso: CC 5 V

Istruzioni:

1. Premere il pulsante ON/OFF per accendere/spengere la lampada.
2. Toccare la parte superiore della lampada per accenderla.
3. Tenere premuto a lungo sulla parte superiore della lampada per regolare l'intensità luminosa. Premere brevemente per regolare il colore della luce.
Luce arancione > Luce bianca > Luce gialla > Luce spenta

Come caricare il dispositivo:

1. Spegner il prodotto.
2. Collegare il cavo Type-C in dotazione alla porta Type-C.
3. Collegare l'estremità USB a una fonte di alimentazione.
4. L'indicatore LED di carica si illuminerà durante la ricarica.
 - Indicatore LED verde acceso: in carica.
 - Indicatore LED verde spento: carica completa.

Sostituzione delle batterie:

1. Spegner il prodotto.
2. Utilizzare un cacciavite per rimuovere il coperchio del vano batteria.
3. Rimuovere la vecchia batteria e inserire la nuova batteria nel corretto orientamento, con il polo negativo a contatto con la molla metallica e il polo positivo a contatto con i contatti metallici piatti.

4. Riposizionare il coperchio del vano batteria e fissarlo.

**Precauzioni:**

1. Non esporre a pioggia o ambienti umidi.
2. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore.
3. Evitare di far cadere o urtare il dispositivo.
4. Non smontare o riparare il dispositivo autonomamente.

Avvertenza: Non fissare il fascio luminoso né puntare il LED direttamente negli occhi. Potrebbe essere dannoso per gli occhi!

NL

Oplaadbare tafellamp**Specificaties:**

Accucapaciteit: 1200 mAh / 4,44 Wh (meegeleverd, vervangbaar).
Input : DC 5V

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Druk op de AAN/UIT-knop om de lamp aan of uit te zetten.
 2. Raak de bovenkant van de lamp aan om het licht aan te zetten.
 3. Houd de bovenkant van de lamp ingedrukt om de helderheid van het licht aan te passen. Druk kort om de lichtkleur aan te passen.
- Oranje licht > Wit licht > Geel licht > Licht uit

Het apparaat opladen:

1. Schakel het product uit.
2. Sluit de meegeleverde Type-C-kabel aan op de Type-C-poort.

3. Steek het USB-uiteinde in een stroombron.
4. Het LED-laadlampje brandt tijdens het opladen.
 - Groen lampje brandt: opladen.
 - Groen lampje uit: volledig opgeladen.

De batterij vervangen:

1. Schakel het apparaat uit.
2. Verwijder met een schroevendraaier het deksel van het batterijvak.
3. Verwijder de oude batterij en plaats de nieuwe batterij in de juiste stand, waarbij de negatieve pool tegen de metalen veer drukt en de positieve pool de platte metalen contactpunten raakt.
4. Plaats het deksel van het batterijvak terug en zet het vast.



Veiligheidsmaatregelen

1. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of vochtige omgevingen.
2. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
3. Laat het apparaat niet vallen en stoot er niet tegen.
4. Demonteer of repareer het apparaat niet zelf.

Waarschuwing: Kijk niet rechtstreeks in de lichtstraal en richt de LED-straal niet rechtstreeks in de ogen. Dit kan schadelijk zijn voor de ogen!

PL

Lampa stolowa z akumulatorem

Specifications:

Pojemność Baterii: 1200mAh / 4.44Wh (w zestawie, wymienne).

Zasilanie : DC 5V

Instructions:

1. Naciśnij przycisk ON/OFF, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć lampę.
2. Dotknij górnej części lampy, aby ją włączyć.
3. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj górną część lampy, aby wyregulować jasność światła. Naciśnij krótko, aby zmienić barwę światła.
Pomarańczowe światło > Białe światło > Żółte światło > Światło wyłączone

Ładowanie:

1. Wyłącz lampkę.
 2. Podłącz dołączony kabel typu C do portu typu C.
 3. Podłącz wtyczkę USB do źródła zasilania.
- Podczas ładowania zapali się dioda LED sygnalizująca ładowanie.
- Czerwona kontrolka świeci się: ładowanie.
 - Zielona kontrolka świeci się: Akumulator w pełni naładowany.

Wymiana baterii:

1. Wyłącz lampkę.
2. Za pomocą śrubokręta zdejmij pokrywę komory baterii.
3. Wyjmij starą baterię i włóż nową, zwracając uwagę na prawidłową orientację: ujemny biegun baterii powinien przylegać do metalowej sprężyny, a dodatni stykać się z płaskimi metalowymi stykami.
4. Załóż pokrywę komory baterii i zamocuj ją



Ostrzeżenia:

1. Nie wystawiać na działanie deszczu ani wilgoci.
2. Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła.
3. Należy unikać upuszczania lub uderzania urządzenia.
4. Nie należy samodzielnie demontować ani naprawiać urządzenia.

Ostrzeżenie:

Nie należy patrzeć bezpośrednio na wiązkę światła ani kierować jej bezpośrednio w oczy. Może to być szkodliwe dla wzroku!